

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 517 OF 2025

Mr. Subhas Andrew DiasAPPELLANT

V/S

Smt. Rukhsana Phiroz Chowna W/o. PercyRESPONDENT
Barjorji Dastoor

Mr. O Sankaran Kutty for Applicant

Mr. Jamshed Dastoor i/b Mr. Kiran Gawalwad for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.
JADHAV J**

DATE : 6th November, 2025

P.C. :

By consent S. O. to 08/01/2026

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)