

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 517 OF 2025

Mr. Subhas Andrew DiasAPPELLANT

V/S

Smt. Rukhsana Phiroz Chowna W/o. PercyRESPONDENT
Barjorji Dastoor

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 11875 OF 2025

In

Appeal from Order 517 OF 2025

Mr. Subhas Andrew DiasPETITIONER

V/S

Smt. Rukhsana Phiroz Chowna W/o. PercyRESPONDENT
Barjorji Dastoor

Mr. O. Sankaran kutty a/w Mr. K. V. Sharafudeen for Appellant

Mr. Kiran Gawalwad for Respondent

Interim/Ad-Interim relief, if any granted earlier to continue till
the next date.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.
JADHAV J**

DATE : 8th January, 2026

P.C. :

By consent S. O. to 12/02/2026

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)